

November 29, 2024

Scrip Code: 540065

BSE Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051. Scrip Symbol: RBLBANK

Sub: <u>Intimation of schedule of Analyst/Investor Meet/Call pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations</u> and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Schedule III, Part A, Para A (15), we hereby inform you that an analyst/investor call has been scheduled by the Bank as under:

Sr. No	Details Required	Particulars
1.	Name of the event	Conference call with analysts and investors
2.	Date of Meeting	Saturday, November 30, 2024
3.	Time of Meeting	11am IST
4.	Mode of Meeting	Telephonic conference call
5.	Venue of Meeting	Mumbai
6.	Inclusion of Audience/participants, if any	Investors/Analysts

This intimation with respect to schedule of Analyst/Investor Meet/Call pursuant to SEBI Listing Regulations is being made on the basis of the discussion on a matter in the recently concluded Board Meeting held today i.e. on November 29, 2024, for which the necessary disclosure under relevant provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations has been filed separately with the Stock Exchanges. Given the above, this intimation under Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III, Part A, Para A(15) of the SEBI Listing Regulations is being submitted today, for which we request condonation of delay.

The details of the conference call are annexed herewith.

Subsequent to the conference call the audio recording and the transcript of the above call shall also be made available on the Bank's website at <a href="https://www.rblbank.com">www.rblbank.com</a>.

Further, in compliance with Regulation 46(2) of Listing Regulations, the information is being hosted on the Bank's Website at <a href="https://www.rblbank.com">www.rblbank.com</a>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For RBL Bank Limited

Niti Arya Company Secretary

Enclosed: as above



## RBL Bank Limited's conference call for investors and analysts

We are hosting a conference call for investors and analysts on Saturday, November 30, 2024 at 11:00 hrs IST; 13:30 hrs HK/SG, 05:30 hrs London and 00:30 hrs New York time to update on the RBL Bank – Bajaj Finance cobrand credit card partnership.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion followed by an interactive question and answer session. RBL Bank Limited will be represented by Mr. R Subramaniakumar, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer and other members of senior management.

## Details of the conference call are:

Date: Saturday, November 30, 2024

: 11:00 hrs IST | 13:30 hrs HK/SG | 05:30 hrs London | 00:30 hrs New York

The dial-in numbers are as follows:

**Primary number** : +91 22 6280 1338 / +91 22 7115 8239

## **International Toll Free Number:**

Hong Kong : 800 964 448 Singapore : 800 101 2045 UK : 0 808 101 1573 USA : 1 866 746 2133

Connect to your call without having to wait for an operator by copying this URL in your browser

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=6249097&linkSecurityString=2a6888ec33

Participants who wish to listen to the Earnings Call and do not have any questions can join the call through below link (you can listen from any device: Mobile, Laptop or Desktop).

https://links.ccwebcast.com/?EventId=RBL301124

Please dial the above number at least 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to the call in time.

**Conference Number: 157030** 

Copyright © 2024 RBL Bank Ltd. | www.rblbank.com